up to their eighteenth (18th) birthday. Days are taken consecutively, unless mutually 
agreed otherwise by employee and appropriate administrator. Parental leave is normally taken in daily increments.  

Faculty 
(R03) 

50 
days** 

Leave shall commence within a one hundred and thirty-five (135) day period beginning sixty (60) days prior to the 
anticipated arrival date of the new child and ending seventy-five (75) days after the arrival of a new child due to birth, 
adoption or foster care. Charged only for workdays in such period of time.